The Ethics Commission must refer to the Attorney General for prosecution any 
violations of KRS 11A.040 for possible criminal prosecution.   Final action by the Ethics Commission 
may be appealed to the Circuit Court upon petition of any party in interest. 

STATISTICS 

During the biennium, one hundred twenty-five (125)  “New Allegations Reviewed” were received by 
the staff to be either brought to the Ethics Commission for vote, referred to another agency, or 
dismissed for lack of jurisdiction.  The Commission voted to approve opening eighty-five (85) 
investigations from the allegations received.